Product Overview
The Enterasys B3 is a high-performance, Gigabit Ethernet edge switch that provides scalable,
wire-rate performance in support of the bandwidth-intensive and delay-sensitive requirements of
today’s demanding applications. With support for 16,000 MAC addresses, the B3 is an excellent
choice for environments that require complete multi-layer switching capabilities and support for
high density 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and static routing capabilities. The B3 is well-suited
for Gigabit Ethernet networks as well as 100 Mbps networks that may migrate to a predominantly
Gigabit Ethernet network. In addition to its complete multi-layer switching capabilities, the B3 also

500 W continuous
Page 6
Ordering Information
B3 Switches
Part Number Description
B3G124-24 B3 with (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports.
B3G124-24P B3 with (24) 10/100/1000 PoE RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports.
B3G124-48 B3 with (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports.
B3G124-48P B3 with (48) 10/100/1000 PoE RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports.
Optional Software Licenses
B3POL-LIC B3 policy license (per switch)
B3POL-LIC25 B3 policy licenses – Qty of 25